5/29/01	
Form PTO-1595 RI 06 - U (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1 - 2001  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	727102
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paulus and Traueman	737193 s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LESCO Technologies ,LLC	Name: Agri-Nutrients Technology Group, Inc. William P. Moore, Vice President Internal Address: 4817 County Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖎 Assignment 🖵 Merger	2.9
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
☐ Other	
	City: Disputanta State: VA Zip: 23842
Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? The Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 6,080,221, Vacuum Coated Particulate Fertilizer 6,045,810, Reinforced Resign Coated Plant Food attached? Tyes Tyes No Granules
Light Control of the	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Patricia W. Pribisko	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
LESCO Technologies, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15885 Sprague Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Strongsville State: CH Zip: 44136 17	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.  Patricia W. Pribisko	1/12 5/18/01
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail locuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LESCO Technologies, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 15885 Sprague Road, Strongsville, Ohio 44136-1799, hereinafter called the "Assignor", is the owner of the patents listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Agri-Nutrients Technology Group, Inc., hereinafter called the "Assignee", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having a place or business at 4817 County Drive, Disputanta, Virginia 23842, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patents identified on Schedule A; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patents identified on Schedule A; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the

REEL: 011837 FRAME: 0373

prosecution, litigation, and/or enforcement of the patents identified on Schedule A; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said patents; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED: (5/18/6)

(Signature)

Name: William A. Foley

Title: President

LESCO Technologies, LLC

## Schedule A

- U.S. Patent No. 6,080,221, "Vacuum Coated Particulate Fertilizer," patented June 27, 2000.
- U.S. Patent No. 6,045,810, "Reinforced-Resign Coated Plant Food Granules," patented April 4, 2000.

G:\legal\WP\TRADEMAR\assignmentre vacuum coated.doc

) ss.
COUNTY OF)
I, Danga L Mont for too, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that William A. Foley, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _/8\(\text{M}\) day of _\text{may}_, 2001.
Notary Public (
DONNA L. MONTFORTON  Notary Public - State of Ohio (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)  My Commission Exp. 12-01-2005
(SEAL)
My commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/29/2001